FIR	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	
1 Dist Danfeeling PS B	Liguri Year 2021 510 No. 962/21	3818 Date 04/8/4
Sections.	2/1-/ ActSection	ons
or time Regist 5	Date From 814 04 8 21 Date To	2005
(c) General Diary Reference To	04 64 8 2021	hs.
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 4. Type of Information		hrs
5. Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distan	ice from P.S	
(b) Address S. F. Koch W	ear thana More Beat No	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, I	then the	*************************
Name of the P.S	Dietiles	
6. Complainant / Informant :	District	***************************************
(a) Name SI Malay Kr.	Koy	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name (c) Date / Years of Date		110
(e) Passport No.	Date of Issue:	***************************************
(f) Occupation Gover Services	Place of t	
(g) Address Siliani Pr C	Y WB Police	20.00
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused	with full particulars	
(i) Alamgir Mia (22yrs) S/O- Noor Islam A/P- Mour Bazar C/O- Labu, PS-NJP, D of Rly Hospital More, PS-NJP, Dist- Jaip of Vetiatola, Bazar gaon, PS-Dalkhola, D of Ambika Nagar, near Sasan Colony, W Barman (40yrs) S/O- Lt. Kandaru Barn Darjeeling, (vi) Jayanta Paul (38yrs) S/O Ward No-38, PS-Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jaipa	Mia of Bara Mancha, PS-Sitalkuchi, Dist-Coochbehar ist-Jalpaiguri, (ii) Abinash Roy (18yrs) S/O- Gopi Roy Daiguri, (iii) Manibi Ansari (35yrs) S/O- Rakim Ansari ist-U/DNJ, (iv) Sujay Ghosh (18yrs) S/O- Nitai Ghosh ard No-34, PS-NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri, (v) Dinabandhunan of Bidhan Pally, Kawakhali, PS-Matigara, Dist-O- Krishan Kanta Paul of East Vivekananda Pally, iguri	
9 Particulars of properties et alexanders of properties	Program about 16	
B Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach se		***************************************
	-4	***************************************
TO Total value of properties stolen / involved		
The Ampoint Ampoint / U.D. Care No. If any		***************************************
The County (chinary)	the original motten Completented es FIR Which	aint of enclosed
The creation / directed. AS 2 KA	ssion of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the	case and took
Informant free of cost	t, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the C	omplainant /
Commence / Thursdampropriess	Outstan	2.4
of the Complement / Informant	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, I	Police Station
Clare & Time of despatch to the court :	Name Rayn White	
Andrew American Parket and American Ame	Rank: No. Siliguri Police Commissioner	ate

West Bangal Form No. 27

To,
The Inspector In-charge
Siliguri Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: F.I.R

Ref: Siliguri PS GDE No- 247, dated-04.08.2021

Sir,

In producing herewith six (06) arrested accused persons who disclosed his name and identity as (i) Alamgir Mia (22yrs) S/O- Noor Islam Mia of Bara Mancha, PS-Sitalkuchi, Dist-Coochbehar A/P- Mour Bazar C/O- Labu, PS-NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (ii) Abinash Roy (18yrs) S/O- Gopi Roy of Rly Hospital More, PS-NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (iii) Manibi Ansari (35yrs) S/O-Rahim Ansari of Vetiatola, Bazar gaon, PS-Dalkhola, Dist-U/DNJ, (iv) Sujay Ghosh (18yrs) S/O-Nitai Ghosh of Ambika Nagar, near Sasan Colony, Ward No-34, PS-NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (v) Dinabandhu Barman (40yrs) S/O- Lt. Kandaru Barman of Bidhan Pally, Kawakhali, PS-Matigara, Dist-Darjeeling, (vi) Jayanta Paul (38yrs) S/O- Krishan Kanta Paul of East Vivekananda Pally, Ward No-38, PS-Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri 1. SI Malay Kr. Roy of Siliguri PS/ SPC do hereby lodge complaint against the above noted arrested persons to the effect that, on 04.08.2021 at around 21.05 hrs during my R/T Mobile Van duty, myself along with my accompanied force had been to S.F. Road near Thana More, Siliguri and found that the above noted persons were roaming without wearing mask on their face and without any proper reasons.

On being asked, the above noted persons stated before Police that, they were well aware of the pandemic situation and all the orders of Government as well as local administrations regarding COVID-19 as well as order of night curfew.

Hence, they violated the order of Govt. of West Bengal duly promulgated in order No. 160/C dated 22.07.2020 and order no- 647-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 15.05.2021 and Order no- 713-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 31.05.2021. Order no.753-ISS/2M-22/2020 dt.14.06.2021, 753/II-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 28.06.2021. 753/III-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 14.07e2021 and 753/IV-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 29.07.2021. The above noted persons have intentionally refused to comply with the order of Govt. of West Bengal duly promulgated in view of break-out of pandemic COVID-19 throughout the State as well as country. Accourding, I arrested them u/s-41 Cr.P.C in c/w the case after observing all rules and formalities.

Now, I request you for starting a case u/s- 188/269/270 IPC R/W Sec. 51(b) Disaster Management Act, 2005 against the above noted arrested accused persons and arranged proper investigation of the case.

Enclose:-Original memo arrest

Steelived on Dh. 08.2021 at 21.45 hr.
vide SCS PS 6DE HO. 261 Dt. 04/8/21
Started SCS, PS Case No. 962/21 Dt.
o4/8/21 Ws 188/264/270 9PC MM Sec
51(b) of DM Oct 2005 and endorsed
to Aso Bikash Roy of Siliguri Ps for
its investigation

/ Inspector-In-Charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate Yours faithfully,

SI Malay Kr. Roy)
Siliguri PS, SPC

dt 04/8/2/